Minimum Disclosure Norms for Colleges of Higher Education [To be updated as on August 31 every year and displayed on the website of the
college and affiliating university]

1  Name of College: MEWAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Palla, District - Nuh,
Mewat, Haryana — 122107
Phone No.: (01267) 271061

2 |Address: E-mail: info@mecw.ac.in
Fax: (01267) 271061
Website: www.mecw.ac.in
3  Location: Village
4 Affiliating University: Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak
5 Year of Establishment: 2010
6  Year of Affiliation: Temporary: 2018-19
7  Year of Recognition: 2018-19
8  Year of last accreditation: NA
9 Type: Private Unaided
10 Category: Affiliated
I
SI.No Name of Year Level Type Nature Annual Fees [in Selection Past Merit National Test State Test
Course started Rs1 University Test College Test
1 B.Tech. (CS) 2010-11 UG FT Regular 39500 AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
2 B.Tech. (ECE) = 2010-11 UG FT Regular 39500 AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
3 B.Tech. (EEE) = 2010-11 UG FT Regular 39500 AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
4 B.Tech. (ME) 2010-11 UG FT Regular 39500 AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
5 B.Tech. (CE) 2011-12 UG FT Regular 39500 AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
Profile of Teaching Staff
Total No. of Faculty Members 27
Faculty Ratio 1:02:04
Students & Faculty Ratio 1:20
No. of Ph.D’s 6

No. of PG 21



No. of UG

Total no. of papers published by faculty members

Physical Facilities and Infrastructure:

Land & Building

Land Area (in Acres)

Built Up Area:

Play ground / Sports / Games Area
Teaching / Learning

Number of Class Rooms

Number of Tutorial Rooms

Number of Laboratories

Number of Seminar Rooms
Number of Conference Rooms
Number of Committee Rooms
Hostel

Number Seats in Boys Hostel
Number of Seats in Girls Hostel
Library

Seating capacity in Library Reading Room
Number of Books in the Library
Number of Journals subscribed
Number of Multimedia literature
ICT Infrastructure

Number of PCs in Computer Centre
Number of PIV or higher PCs
Number of LAN Terminals

W] fi connectivity

Type of Speed of Internet Connectivity
Teaching Tools/ Aids

Number of Television

Number of LCDs

Others

0
200 approx.

22
10528 square meter
8093 square meter

22

4
38

300
20

150
18000

13
60
60

YES
1.5 mbps



Auditorium

Gymnasium

Indoor Games

Sports Facilities

Number of Houses for Teachers

Number of Rooms in Guest House
Number of Common Rooms for Students
Health Centre / medical centre

Number of Cubicles / Rooms for Teachers
Common rooms for Teachers

Canteen for Students

Transport facility for students

0

1

Badbinton

Cricket, Volleyball, Badminton, Table tennis, Chess, Carrom Board
0

0

1

1

20

0

1

3 BUSES, 2 BOLERO



