Minimum Disclosure Norms for Colleges of Higher Education [To be updated as on August 31 every year and displayed on the website of the college and affiliating university]

1	Name of College:	MEWAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE	
2	Address:	Palla, District - Nuh,	
		Mewat, Haryana – 122107	
		Phone No.: (01267) 271061	
		E-mail: info@mecw.ac.in	
		Fax: (01267) 271061	
		Website: www.mecw.ac.in	
3	Location:	Village	
4	Affiliating University:	Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak	
5	Year of Establishment:	2010	
6	Year of Affiliation:	Temporary: 2018-19	
7	Year of Recognition:	2018-19	
8	Year of last accreditation:	NA	
9	Type:	Private Unaided	
10	Category:	Affiliated	

SI.No	Name of	Year	Level	Туре	Nature	Annual Fees	Selection Past Merit National Test State Test
	Course	started				Rs1	University Test College Test
1	B.Tech. (CS)	2010-11	UG	FT	Regular	39500	AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
2	B.Tech. (ECE)	2010-11	UG	FT	Regular	39500	AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
3	B.Tech. (EEE)	2010-11	UG	FT	Regular	39500	AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
4	B.Tech. (ME)	2010-11	UG	FT	Regular	39500	AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%
5	B.Tech. (CE)	2011-12	UG	FT	Regular	39500	AIEEE Test & College Merit with pcm%

Profile of Teaching Staff			
Total No. of Faculty Members	27		
Faculty Ratio	1:02:04		
Students & Faculty Ratio	1:20		
No. of Ph.D's	6		
No. of PG	21		

No. of UG	0
Total no. of papers published by faculty members	200 approx.

Physical Facilities and Infrastructure:	
Land & Building	
Land Area (in Acres)	22
Built Up Area:	10528 square meter
Play ground / Sports / Games Area	8093 square meter
Teaching / Learning	
Number of Class Rooms	22
Number of Tutorial Rooms	4
Number of Laboratories	38
Number of Seminar Rooms	1
Number of Conference Rooms	1
Number of Committee Rooms	1
Hostel	1
Number Seats in Boys Hostel	300
Number of Seats in Girls Hostel	20
Library	1
Seating capacity in Library Reading Room	150
Number of Books in the Library	18000
Number of Journals subscribed	0
Number of Multimedia literature	13
ICT Infrastructure	
Number of PCs in Computer Centre	60
Number of PIV or higher PCs	0
Number of LAN Terminals	60
WI fi connectivity	YES
Type of Speed of Internet Connectivity	1.5 mbps
Teaching Tools/ Aids	
Number of Television	0
Number of LCDs	5
Others	

Auditorium	0
Gymnasium	1
Indoor Games	Badbinton
Sports Facilities	Cricket, Volleyball, Badminton, Table tennis, Chess, Carrom Board
Number of Houses for Teachers	0
Number of Rooms in Guest House	0
Number of Common Rooms for Students	1
Health Centre / medical centre	1
Number of Cubicles / Rooms for Teachers	20
Common rooms for Teachers	0
Canteen for Students	1
Transport facility for students	3 BUSES, 2 BOLERO